
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2016/2017 

« BACHELOR IN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS » 
 

BIB Program – June 2016 

(changes may occur) 

 [- 1 -] 

 

 

Start of year  

 
 

Thursday 25th to Tuesday 30th August 2016 

BIB Year 1 start of academic year meeting - Workshops, 

reference books, student card and IT login and password 

distribution, orientation seminar 

 

 

 

Monday 5th September 2016 – 9:30 am BIB Year 2 start of academic year meeting 

 

 

 

1st SEMESTER  

OCTOBER Wednesday 19th October 2016 BIB Year 1 mid-term examinations 

 
Saturday 29th October midday to Wednesday 2nd November 

morning 
Mid-term holidays for all BIB students 

DECEMBER 
Wednesday 7th December evening to Monday 12th December 2016 

morning 
Revision period for all BIB students  

 
Monday 12th December morning to Wednesday 21th December 

2016 evening 
End of semester examinations for all BIB students 

 
Wednesday 21th December 2016 evening to Monday 9th January 

2017 morning 
Christmas holidays for all BIB students 

 

 

 

2nd SEMESTER 

JANUARY Monday 9th January 2017 morning Start of 2nd semester (all Years) 

FEBRUARY Saturday 11th midday to Monday 20th February 2017 morning 
Mid-term holidays    

(if not enrolled in any retake from the 1st semester) 

 Monday 13th February to Friday 17th February 2017 1st semester retake examinations (BIB Year 1 & BIB Year 2) 

MARCH Wednesday 1st March 2017 BIB Year 1 mid-term examinations 

APRIL Saturday 8th April midday to Monday 17th April 2017 morning Spring holidays  

MAY Wednesday 3rd May evening to Tuesday 9th May 2017 morning Revision period for all BIB students  

 Tuesday 9th May morning to Wednesday 24th May 2017 evening End of semester examinations for all BIB students 

JUNE Monday 12th June to Friday 16th June 2017 2nd semester on-site retake examinations (BIB Year 1) 

 From June 1st to June 30th 2017 2nd semester distance retake examinations (BIB Year 2) 

JULY Thursday 6th July 2017 (9 am – midday) Examining board meeting for BIB Year 1 

 Thursday 6th July 2017 (2 to 5 pm) Examining board meeting for BIB Year 2 

 


